31/03/2025 is annexed here to as a part of the Financial Statement. 

28. Postal Ballot : 
During the year No Postal Ballot were held. 

29. Share Capital: 
There was no change in Authorised & Paid up Share Capital of the Company during the year. 

The Authorised share capital of the company is Rs.25,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Crore only) divided 
into 2,50,00,000(Two Crore & Fifty Lakh Only) Equity Share of Rs.10(Rupees Ten) each 

The Paid-up share capital of the company is Rs.19,50,00,110/-(Rupees Nineteen Crore Fifty Lakh One 
Hundred & Ten only) divided into 1,95,00,011/-(One Crore Ninety Five Lakh & Eleven Only) Equity Share 
of Rs.10(Rupees Ten) each. 

30. Listing with Stock Exchange:  The company’s share are listed on BSE as well as NSE. However the company 
has paid the Annual Listing Fees for the financial year 24-25. 

31. State of Company’s Affairs: